< CalEPA

Time

1:00

1:10

1:50

1:50

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:40

2:55

3:00

California Environmental
Protection Agency

California Interagency Refinery Task Force

Meeting Agenda
October 17, 2019; 1:00 — 3:00 pm

El Segundo City Hall-City Council Chambers

350 Main St.
El Segundo, CA 90245

Conference Call Number:

Gavin Newsom
Governor

Jared Blumenfeld
Secretary for Environmental Protection

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/609405965

You can also dial in using your phone.
United States: +1 (646) 749-3112
Access Code: 609-405-965

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/609405965

Topic

Welcome and Introductions

Incident Updates

Implementation and Enforcement Work Group Report
Emergency Preparedness and Response Work Group Report
CAER’s Public Emergency Preparedness Web Page

Related Refinery Safety Updates
e RACIE Symposium

Report on CalARP Draft Regulations for Emergency
Planning, Response, and Notification

Analysis of Refinery Chemical Emissions and Health Effects —
Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment

Exercises, Events, and Opportunities

Adjourn

*|tem order and times may be modified.

Future Meetings: (dates proposed)

April 16,2020 Martinez

Who*

Boetzer

All
Sawyer/Trombettas
Sawyer/Boetzer
Long

AQMDs/APCDs

CalOES/CalEPA

OEHHA

All

Boetzer

Air Resources Board * Department of Pesticide Regulation « Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery » Department of Toxic Substances
Control Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment * State Water Resources Control Board « Regional Water Quality Control Boards

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 « P.O. Box 2815, Sacramento, CA 95812 « (916) 323-2514 » www.calepa.ca.gov


https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fglobal.gotomeeting.com%2Fjoin%2F609405965&data=02%7C01%7Cjason.boetzer%40calepa.ca.gov%7C58c0a6f646ed4065684608d7474e2026%7Cfedfd73812164730a902fd41fa7f4dbc%7C0%7C0%7C637056273191405319&sdata=iKj0SrN8SypqmKnwn%2BTA34mycJ9xprC4pdyy1jSwpzQ%3D&reserved=0
tel:+16467493112,,609405965
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fglobal.gotomeeting.com%2Finstall%2F609405965&data=02%7C01%7Cjason.boetzer%40calepa.ca.gov%7C58c0a6f646ed4065684608d7474e2026%7Cfedfd73812164730a902fd41fa7f4dbc%7C0%7C0%7C637056273191415309&sdata=0pLpFQCHM%2FgNZ5mL1adOZYkTbJSL2s78hHe3Uik7yrU%3D&reserved=0

