

## California Interagency Refinery Task Force Meeting Agenda October 17, 2019; 1:00 – 3:00 pm

El Segundo City Hall-City Council Chambers 350 Main St. El Segundo, CA 90245

## **Conference Call Number:**

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/609405965

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: <u>+1 (646) 749-3112</u> **Access Code: 609-405-965** 

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/609405965

Time	Topic	Who*
1:00	Welcome and Introductions	Boetzer
1:10	Incident Updates	All
1:50	Implementation and Enforcement Work Group Report	Sawyer/Trombettas
1:50	Emergency Preparedness and Response Work Group Report	Sawyer/Boetzer
2:00	CAER's Public Emergency Preparedness Web Page	Long
2:15	Related Refinery Safety Updates  RACIE Symposium	AQMDs/APCDs
2:30	Report on CalARP Draft Regulations for Emergency Planning, Response, and Notification	CalOES/CalEPA
2:40	Analysis of Refinery Chemical Emissions and Health Effects – Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment	ОЕННА
2:55	Exercises, Events, and Opportunities	All
3:00	Adjourn	Boetzer

<sup>\*</sup>Item order and times may be modified.

Future Meetings: (dates proposed)

April 16, 2020 Martinez

Air Resources Board • Department of Pesticide Regulation • Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery • Department of Toxic Substances Control Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment • State Water Resources Control Board • Regional Water Quality Control Boards